HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2447

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 20

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, after "469B.991" delete the rest of the line and 2 insert a semicolon.

3 In line 4, delete "chapter 832, Oregon Laws 2005;".

4 Delete lines 7 through 22.

- 5 In line 23, delete "3" and insert "1".
- 6 On page 4, line 12, delete "4" and insert "2".
- 7 On page 5, line 44, delete "5" and insert "3".
- 8 On page 6, line 21, delete "6" and insert "4".
- 9 On page 8, line 36, delete "7" and insert "5".
- 10 On page 9, line 16, delete "8" and insert "6".
- 11 On page 10, line 4, delete "9" and insert "7".
- 12 On page 11, line 6, delete "10" and insert "8".
- 13 In line 20, delete "11" and insert "9".
- 14 On page 12, line 7, delete "12" and insert "10".
- 15 In line 8, delete "13" and insert "11".
- 16 In line 9, delete "3 to 10" and insert "1 to 8".
- 17 In line 12, delete "12" and insert "10".
- 18 In line 14, delete "14" and insert "12".
- 19